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Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3927383
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4036934
Date ofTransaction: 08/08/2017

CUSTOMER:
GILES GOSWICK
PO BOX 157
HUMBOLDT,AZ 86329-0157 US Al 16 1 1 7017 ~

~iM TERE~

By:. -1814·na -
LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /1 1.00 - n/a - 20.00NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE
CASES: AMC445338/$20.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /2 1 .00 - nla - 37 . 00NEW MINING CLAIMS LOCATION FEE
CASES: AMC445338/$37.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /3 1.00 -n/a - 155.00NEW MINING CLAIMS MAINTENANCE FEE
CASES: AMC445338/$155.00

TOTAL: $212.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 212.00 POSTMARKED: 08/04/2017

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 08/07/2017
CHECK NO: 3762

NAME: GOSWICK, GILES W
PO BOX 157
HUMBOLDT AZ 86329-0157 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/8/2017
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q ,+93 38Giles W. Goswick
P.O. BOX 157
Humboldt, AZ 86329
Ph:928.925.4049 no = 13?IE - 1

0
;71 --Bureau of Land Management -. r-,7 . ' --71nArizona State Office „..,

One North Central Avenue,Suite 800 0 -117
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 --1 <

VIX. ARIZONA
1] 'rn

··P, CD
December 18th, 2018

: - Irc

Dear Sirs or Madams: 0

Re: Affidavit of Labor Performed for Unpatented Mining Claims
Request for Filing and Recordation for 2018

Enclosed are two Affidavits of Labor Performed and Improvements

Made for claims located in Yavapai County I wish to file and

record with your office. There are 8 lode mining claims I wish

to file assessment for. Seven claims are in one group and a

single claim in another location. The Assessment Affidavits

have already been filed with the Recorders Office in Yavapai

County. The enclosed affidavits are conformed copies with the

recordation number of filing from Yavapai County. The claims

are currently under a Small Miners Exemption. Enclosed is a

check for $80.00 to cover the assessment filing fees for the

8 claims @ $10.00 each. After recordation please return all

the original copies of the documents enclosed. Please return

them to the above address. Thank you for your help.

Sincerely,

Giles W. Goswick

i'+Cro ic <-
.

FNTERKEr~
~ JAN 2 9 2019 ~ ~
BY'



THIS IS A CONFORMED COPf OF INSTRUMENT,/
RECEPTION #_901» 6/.G<4 13«>
RECORDED ON _.1-3 ]_1111_1.-' 1 6 p.'r { (115 /'-r,/-
LE~#2«-M. HOFF~BSVAP,kI CO. RECORDEP

1 /,1 i' , ' ' ~ --=r--DSJTf 72When recorded return to: L LL L.1 6

Giles W. Goswick <« ) 2 5~ ' 4 33
P.O. BOX 157 , ><
Humboldt, Arizona 86329 -> 0

ECEIYE

-0AFFIDAVIT OF LABOR PERFORMED AND IMPROVEMENT~MAD~ 30
State of Arizona ) Z .•

)SS >r:
0County of Yavapai)

Giles W. Goswick being first duly sworn, desposes and says
that he is a citizen of the United States of America and morethan 18 years of age , residing at 9755 Poland Junction Road
Humboldt, Arizona 86329. That in his capacity as agent for
himself, he is personally acquainted with the contigous group
of mining claims described in exhibit "A", attached hereto and
made part hereof, which claims are situated in the Big Bug Mining
District, Yavapai County, Arizona, the location notices of which
are of record in the office of County Recorder of said county
at books and pages set forth in Exhibit "A".

That the notices of location of said claims are posted within
the following Section, Township, and Range : Section 6, Township
12 North, Range 1 East, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
Yavapai County,·State of Arizona;

That Giles W. Goswick whose mailing address is P.O. BOX 157,
Humboldt, Arizona 86329 is the owner of the above described
claims;

That between noon on the 2nd day of September 2017 and noon
on the 1st day of September 2018 at least $900.00 (Nine Hundred
Dollars) worth of work and improvements were done and performedupon and for the benefit of each of said claims not includinglocation work of said claims;

That such work and improvements consisted of repair and
maintenance of the creek crossing and access roads with a
bulldozer which were badly damage by severe rains following
the Goodwin forest fire. The work also included sampling of
mineralized outcrops. Mechanical repair and maintanance of the
road and creek crossing was completed using a bulldozer. Manual
repair of the road and creek crossing was also completed.
Strongmonsoon storms cause flooding and debris flows which
damaged the road and the access to the lode mining claim group.
All work was completed for the 2018 Assessment year by Giles
W. Goswick and associates for the benefit of said claims.
All excavation, road repair and sampling of mineralized outcrops
was performed by Giles W. Goswick and associates on the contigous
claim group described in Exhibit "A" ;



That all such work and improvements were performed in the
field by Giles W. Goswick and associates;

That all of the above-described work and improvements were
performed at the expense of Giles W. Goswick for the benefit
of the owner of said claims, for the purpose of complying with
the laws of the United States of America pertaining to assessment
or annual work. The work is intended to hold the said claims
during the annual assessment period ending at noon, September
1st, 2018;

That the contigous claim group described in Exhibit "A" is
currently exempt from having to make mining claim rental payments
because they received an approved "Small Miners Exemption from
Payment of Rental Fee" -from the Bureau Of Land Management;

Dated this / ~ day of December 2018

446 4 94 FAL*A
Giles W. Goswick

This instrument was acknowledged before me this 194h ~dar
of December, 2018 by Giles W. Goswick 8 = 47

cn I,rn
- n

In witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and *ffiesbd -7-7
my notarial seal the day and year first above writte~. 0 .-. m

.0 -rri
4<(livlqvbilok__42~058 z i~ Cj

Notary Public - 0

My commission expires: ,/IN NOTARY PUBLIC

octdoex- (A, 86\9 ~ - ~ STATE CF ARIZO.NA
Yavaps' Ccunty

CS' HANNAH HICKMAN
?.'y Commission Exp;res October 4,2019



EXHIBIT "A"

MINING PROPERTY = 3

PHOENIX.

0 >rn
51-1UNPATENTED LODE MINING CLAIMS ro 'I ~ ,.7

0 •'11

Ir-) . {1-163 -0The following unpatented lode mining claims which ©se igcati53in Section 6, Township 12 North, Range 1 East, Gilf an~SaftRiver Base and Meridian, in the Big Bug Mining Districg, RYavapai County, State of Arizona; all which are recorded inthe Office of the County Recorder of said county;, the bookand pages, location and recordation dates, location, and theBLM serial numbers are as follows:

Yavapai BLM BLMCounty Location Recording AMCName Book/Page Date Date LOCATION Number

BlueTick#1 4960/344 4-24-2013 5-31-2013 Sec.6-T12N-Rl E 423374

BlueTick#2 4960/345 4-24-2013 5-31-2013 Sec.6-T12N-RlE 423375

BlueTick#3 4960/346 4-24-2013 5-31-2013 Sec.6-T12N-Rl E 423376

BlueTick#4 4960/347 4-24-2013 5-31-2013 Sec.6-T12N-Rl E 423377

BlueTick#5 4960/348 4-24-2013 5-31-2013 Sec.6-T12N-Rl E 423378

BlueTick#6 4960/349 4-24-2013 5-31-2013 Sec.6-T12N-Rl E 423379

BlueTick#7 4960/350 4-24-2013 5-31-2013 Sec.6-T12N-Rl E 423380



THIS IS A CONFORMED COPY OF INSTRUMENT/
icanoN # 20\ A- /-04- ul 1 3 crK
RfCORDED ON 1 2 j 1 1fl f _AT )6 . 31t/-47
LESp2 M. , HOFFMAN, YAV*Al CO. RECORDERWhen recorded return to: a C l- C L,·7 L~ li tiL- --_DEPUTYCOGiles W. Goswick v : =r-0

P.O. BOX 157 0 0. 1
Humboldt, Arizona 86329 , rn O 7-

E 8: 1 =0.rn
N i,7AFFIDAVIT OF LABOR PERFORMED AND IMPROVEMENTS *DE c 2 0

7<--4 13State of Arizona ) N iC3
577

)SS CP -
Z ··County of Yavapai ) ,=

Giles W. Goswick being first duly sworn, desposes and saysthat he is a citizen of the United States of America and morethan 18 years of age, residing at 9755 Poland Junction Road,Humboldt, Arizona 86329. That in his capacity as agent forhimself, he is personally acquainted with the mining claimdescribed in exhibit "A", attached hereto and made part hereof,which claim is situated in the Big Bug Mining District, YavapaiCounty, Arizona,the location notice of which is of record inthe office of County Recorder of said county at books and pagesset forth in Exhibit "A".
That the notice of location of said claim is posted withinthe following Section, Township, and Range : Section 25, Township12.5 North, Range 1 West, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,Yavapai County, State of Arizona;
That Giles W. Goswick whose mailing address is P.O. BOX 157,Humboldt, Arizona 86329 is the owner of the above describedclaim;
That between noon on the 2nd day of September 2017 and noonon the 1st day of September 2018 at least $500.00 (Five HundredDollars) worth of work and improvements were done and performedupon and for the benefit of said claim not including locationwork of said claim;
That such work and improvements consisted of repair andmaintenance of the creek crossing and access roads with abulldozer and backhoe which were badly damage by severe rainsfollowing the Goodwin forest fire. The work also includedsampling of mineralized outcrops. Mechanical repair andmaintanance of the road and creek crossing was completed usinga bulldozer and backhoe. Manual repair of the road and creekcrossing was also completed. In addition geologic sampling ofmineralized outcrops was completed and the geology was examinedto plan future sampling. All work was completed for the 2018Assessment year by Giles W. Goswick and associates for thebenefit of said claim.

All excavation, road repair and sampling of mineralized outcropswas performed by Giles W. Goswick and associates on the claimdescribed in Exhibit "A";



That all such work and improvements were performed in thefield by Giles W. Goswick and associates;
That all of the above-described work and improvements wereperformed at the expense of Giles W. Goswick for the benefitof the owner of said claim, for the purpose of complying withthe laws of the United States of America pertaining to assessmentor annual work. The work is intended to hold the said claimduring the annual assessment period ending at noon, September1st, 2018;
That the mining claim described in Exhibit "A" is currentlyexempt from having to make mining claim rental payments becauseit received an approved "Small Miners Exemption from Paymentof Rental Fee" from the Bureau Of Land Management;

Dated this / 7 day of December 2018

Giles W. Goswick

This instrument was acknowledged before me this 1741 dayof December, 2018 by Giles W. Goswick

1 SM IE?In witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand ang a filxeamy notarial seal the day and year first above writ:~3n.TA ;
'11*mdS--4/Ni-8

Notary'- Publ;* -0 Jj

My commission expires: /ssmx NOTARY PlISEIC
~?'~~ STATE CF AR€ONA ~O~(*/r 4 , 60\9 --~~'~ HANNAH HICKMAN

Yavapa: County

My Commiss,on Expires October 4, 2019
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FEAFOMINING PROPERTY -g
0 -

UNPATENTED LODE MINING CLAIMS
-

The following unpatented lode mining claim which is located
in Section 25, Township 12.5 North, Range 1 West, Gila and Salt
River Base and Meridian, in the Big Bug Mining District,

Yavapai County, State of Arizona; which is recorded in
the Office of the County Recorder of said county;, the claim
name, Yavapai county Recorder recordation number, location date,
BLM recordation date, location, and the BLM serial number are

as follows:

Yavapai BLM BLMCounty Location Recording AMCName Recordation Date Date LOCATION NumberNumber

Mega Lotto 2017- 7-21-2017 8-07-2017 Township 12J 445338
0038275 North

Range 1 West

Section 25
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'Receipt Page 1 of 2

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE . .292*~435*~ »* -S: -'__ <sS - -494*VT£44TSti.]

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427
Phone: 602-417-9200 5.. '. -rif- . "0 2*43/9//7·- ffi.. ,\ :--... : V J..

Transaction #: 4457028
Date of Transaction: 12/21/2018

- ~ =f/-93):mt'.:ELVA,12*234'#S:~j. -- ®*STOMER:f 5.2 *&]4*:1: 5]"f.f') Ryfes»-:f  :''b-f---..:.-I
GILES GOSWICK
PO BOX 157

J HUMBOLDT,AZ 86329-0157 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 POL 2018/8 - rda - 120.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC423374/$120.00

TOTAL: ~ . 6$120.00

n »r 44»44, ~*YMENT~INFORMATION,f,1 . . '~, »,- S<,7 ,.4,53*~.25:  ' ...t. . - - -- Hr*-.3-,·'4'.21///4~tS'22':«1.-
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT, 40.00 . Pe$;ilaA**H»j~ |N/A
I ..1 -/'37 - . t-

F Z  {ES CREDIT CARD 'RECEIVED: 112/21/2018
YNA®[Er GOSWICK, GILES

4 : PO BOX 157
/3.... s'~*7.- HUMBOLDT AZ 86329-0157 US
CARD NO: X0182 1 ' AUTH:CODES |111234

r»NAMEBN4-f##!il GILES W GOSWICK
»1~*b

SIGNATURE:
2 AMOUNT: 80.00 »TMARKED: |N/A

.+145#.d'i .-» + _~

- TYPE: CHECK ,RECEIYED: ~12/21/2018
CHECK 3938

NAME:. GOSWICK, GILES
'4'73£'.':' f PO BOX 157

HUMBOLDT AZ 86329-0157 US

~t*St'.~f ,~'.8/»f]}1*.~0«4»6*lf«pt·146 -' 9#F~iff-»32<'i~, ,~..,fl};,t«-rS;»5**'S*,f«t:~d·N<

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 12/21/2018



Forin 3830-2 DEPARTF T OF THE INTERIOR -
Wanitar> 20'~ BUREAU l .AND MANAGEMENT FORM APPROVED 4 \\533 8

, UNITED ST WES 41,1399
MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION ()NIB NO. 1004-0114

SEEINSTRUCT/ONS ON PAGE 2

1, This srnall miner ~ ai; er i; filed forth: assessment >:ar beginning on September l, &-121 and end,ng on S:prember 1. 20 /1
2. The undersigned and all related parties onned tenort:u-:rmining claims . mill. ortunnelsit:s located and maintained on Federallinds intile United Stattsof America on September 1.26/8
3, The undersigned hai: perforizied the assessment uork required b> 11·.& foreach mining clain. listed prior to filing this %aiver and unders:and that b> filing this form.th: undersigned must file an affid.nit o fassessment u ork with the Bureau 0 5  [.and Management (BLAI) b> the December 30rh folloning the filing ofthis waiwer.4. The und:rsign:J understandtha ifthe assessment norkobligation h.is not hetcorr.: due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (forthos: claims in their first assessment >ear only)a notice of in:nt to h,ild ecitingthis cor.dition mli:'be re:orded b> the [):ceinber 301; fol~owing the fi'ing ofthis waii:r
5. Th: und:r:igned understand thar ki[!l and ninnel sit:i nia>al:o be listed on thic uai:-:rand be waived from pa>mentofthe maintenance t-:e. and thata notie: ofinter.: to hold forthes: sites is required to be filed uith th: BLM b> the December 30th following the filing ofthis waiver.
6. Th: undersigned ur.der,tar.d andacknoul:dge thatpursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001. the filing orre:ording ot a tills:. fictitious, or traud:,!entdocument with the 81-li n..1: r:sult in a tin: of up to 5250.000. a prisor. erm r.or to exceed fike 3.ars. or both.
- Theminingcli,ms. millortunn:lsit:sfor Khi:hthis uaiier fron. pa>menrof th: maint:nar.:efee. i: request.dare.

CLAIM OR SITE NAME ' BLM RECORDATION SERL\ jIBE1· 5 u e -- a g c k 4/ 1 \\\\ 4 2 33 74 0\\ 11-13 ue- Fic K 4/ 2 423375
3 754. = hc K 4/ 23 L 2 33 -76>
4

k_) U C ('' Ck -# L L 2 33 715 lji u < - 1 i C k # 5 4233 786 --61 & f - 1, CL\C-*t 6, L Z 33 71
I w CK # 7- 9 233 250s -R SA LC--+Ee 4(- 5 3389.

to.

1-he On nms) (:lain..Intsjof the aho-.emining claims and sics are

G.lies W. G.,00.,~k
(()uner's N.im: - Please Print) (Oiner': Siynature)

-PO.-BOX /SY ble*Adj-\- A€ AG 321
CO·.Lner: Mailial Address)

 -I»i--- 4---- I (State) (Zip Code)

44 -------~---r-s ----
9 0'-0'6t.45/4-(Ouner's Nam: - Please Prin[) CO,in,fs Signature)

(O·*ner's Mailing Add:ess) (Stat:) i-Zip Code)i Cit>)

-0 CO
-r(0:inel-'s Jin-.2 - Pitase Print) (():Iner's 523~ tur: 2/
rn 7.
Z ...2 33

ZOIS AUG,(0:,ner's Mailing Address) ( Cit> j X c U,te) './) >~ip Code)

SU -If <' Im
ru } 13(Owner's Nan'.2 - Pleas¢ Print) (ov,ner's 5(Slatur'e)r.e, -rlAL 4' g 3 Z

(Owner's Mailing Addr·ess) ENTERED 4&£ 122018 (Ste) ' ' (Zip Code)
1>WH

(Continued on page 2 ) (16



t

(Ovner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Ouner's Marna Address) (Clt>) (State) (Zip Code)

(Ouner's Name - Ple.he Print) (Ouner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing tddress) (Clt>) (State) (Zip Code)

(()uner's Name - Please Print) 10#ner's Signature)

(Ouner's Miding Addresb) 1 C lt> 1 (St.lte) (Zip Code)

(OunerG Na:ne - PIJase Print) (Own:i's Signatute)

10Kner s Mailing Addresb) (Cit, ) (State) (Zip Code)

1V t' SC 1001 and 43 USE 1212 make it acrime ful any person knon mgl> anduillf,illy to make toan> department or agenc> of the United States any
f.ll.,e. fimt lous or frauditlent statements or r:pres:ntations as to an> matter n I thin it. jurisdiction

ASTRUCTIOAS
1 Tlit> ceitip :ati,):7 19 171,id: undir the pr,) 1,-1,1,7: of-13 LSC 4 174-1.uid 30 l SC §2%-28k ajid tli: regitl.,tioil: ther:under (43 C'FRPan 3830)

2 The c|,trni.Ent<,) must fifi 111 the datej Mp.irdgraph I torthebegitimng andendingofthed.shessnlent>e.ir ful uhich tills Kii&:r ti Sollyht

3 Thecldiminth) must fill mthedate inparagraph 2 forth: beginning oftheasses,ment year for which thbut& el b sought
4 Al! claini and ,!te name, and BLMs:rial numbers muct belibted forth: nimmyclauns. mill sit:, and tunnel Jit:b for which the waiker ts sought

5 411 05\11:1~ ofth: mamng claims, mill sites. and tunnel sites and th.21[ addr:49:s must be giken
6 This K.alk:r f,)rm must be signed b> 111 the claimant, orthetrdesignated ag:nt, inorignal form Itan agent b de,ignat:d. a m,tarized debignation of

agent. signed by all of the claim.ints n ith proper address gi~en. mu>t be submitted u i th this wai; er
7 This furni must be filed no litei than Septembet lit for the upcom:ng assessment Sear in the BLM S:ate Office u here the mining claims or sites are

recorded, or th: u aR:r Calinot be grant:d b> the BLM (Exaniple To obtain aK div:r for the a>ses<ment >ear 2012. Khich begins on September 1.2011.

>ou niust qualif> for and fi!: tora K aiker no later than S:ptembet 1,201 1, in the proper BLM State Office )
8 Fot allmining claims u htchr:quireassessment work, >oumustr:cord an affida& it o flaboron or be foreth: December 30thimmedia:el> follou ing the

filing ofthis nairer Forallother mming clainis or sites Kaned. >ou must record a tintice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th inimedlatel>

fulle# ing the filing of this u an er
9 11,11,ind tuilliel sites Dia> also be listed on thi, Kalierand be Kal,ed from pa-Kn,ent of themainteliance fee A notice of intent to hold forth:sesites is

re,lwred to be filed by the December 30th folloning the filing of this nai, er

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

(Continued on page 3) ( Form 3830-2, page 2)
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Giles W. Goswick
P.O. BOX 157
Humboldt, AZ 86329
Ph:928.417.4049 9

V 
'X

IN
30

Hd

B I,. 11 .j: -· .

Bureau of Land Management Gl

Arizona State Office ....

RE:CPtnOne North Central Avenue, Suite 800 7 <Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 2 -0 "rn
Ph: 602.417.9528 0 -1

N
94 -nZ

August 3rd, 2018 > w CD-1

Dear Sirs or Madams:

Re: Maintenance Fee Waiver Certification Filing and

Recordation for 8 Lode Mining Claims

Enclosed is a Maintenance Fee Waiver Certification form I wish

to file and record with your office. There are 7 (seven) claims

in one group and 1 (one) claim in another area, 8 eight total

Lode Mining Claims. Please examine the completed form before

filing and if anything appears wrong or incorrect please contact

me so I can correct the error before the filing deadline.

Thank you for your help.

Sincerely,

Giles W. Goswick



f1s31 1
Giles W. Goswick 945338
P.O. BOX 157
Humboldt, AZ 86329
Ph:928.925.4049

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office ~ gt
One North Central Avenue,Suite 800 m c,Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 35 g . 33

..0 .__. /2December 12th, 2017 7, cO
13 292

Dear Sirs or Madams: r\.1

Re: Affidavit of Labor Performed for Unpatented Minin* Clblms35
Notice of Intent to Hold Unpatented Mining Claim -
Request for Filing and Recordation for 2017

Enclosed are two Affidavits of Labor Performed and Improvements

Made and a Notice of Intent to Hold for claims located in Yavapai

County I wish to file and record with your office. There are

8 lode mining claims I wish to file assessment for. Seven claims

are in one group and a single claim in another location. I wish

to file an Assessment Affidavit and a Notice of Intent to Hold

for the recently located claim. The Assessment Affidavits and

Notice of Intent to Hold have already been filed with the

Recorders Office in Yavapai County. The enclosed affidavits

are conformed copies with the recordation number of filing from

Yavapai County. The claims are currently under a Small Miners

Exemption. Enclosed is a check for $90.00 to cover the assessment

filing fees for the 8 claims @ $10.00 each, and $10.00 for the

filing fee for the Notice of Intent to Hold. After recordation

please return all the original copies of the documents enclosed.

Please send them to the above address. Thank you for your help.

Sincerely, DEC 2 7 2017 ~
Giles W. Goswick . 1 13

42~64 ~c&40-,- 2 -4 0104 3 11./61 j Y



THIS IS A IFORMED COPY OF INSTRUMENT/
RECEPTION if #-b/rl-t)/3* 44/ 4
RECOPDED ON /1/)4// 7 hal/:muc-
LE:UE M. HOril.:.197 YAY,484! CO. PECOmER

141 0(Ow Ou Dam

33When recorded return to: 0 3 -r
CO ,Giles W. Goswick RP.O. BOX 157 -

RECE,ly

Humboldt, Arizona 86329 00

PH E NIX. A RI ~ ..1 SAFFIDAVIT OF LABOR PERFORMED AND IMPROVEMENTS DE
A'State of Arizona ) 12: ..7 - 71) SS > N 73County of Yavapai)

Giles W. Goswick being first duly sworn, desposes and saysthat he is a citizen of the United States of America and morethan 18 years of age, residing at 9755 Poland Junction RoadHumboldt, Arizona 86329. That in his capacity as agent forhimself, he is personally acquainted with the contigous groupof mining claims described in exhibit "A", attached hereto andmade part hereof, which claims are situated in the Big Bug MiningDistrict, Yavapai County, Arizona, the location notices of whichare of record in the office of County Recorder of said countyat books and pages set forth in Exhibit "A".
That the notices of location of said claims are posted withinthe following Section, Township, and Range : Section 6, Township12 North, Range 1 East, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,Yavapai County, State of Arizona;
That Giles W. Goswick whose mailing address is P.O. BOX 157,Humboldt, Arizona 86329 is the owner of the above describedclaims;
That between noon on the 2nd day of September 2016 and noonon the 1st day of September 2017 at least $1,000.00 (One ThousandDollars) worth of work and improvements were done and performedupon and for the benefit of each of said claims not includinglocation work of said claims;
That such work and improvements consisted of repair andmaintenance of the creek crossing and access roads with abulldozer which were badly damage by severe rains followingthe Goodwin forest fire. The work also included sampling ofmineralized outcrops. Mechanical repair and maintanance of theroad and creek crossing was completed using a bulldozer. Manualrepair of the road and creek crossing was also completed. Inaddition burned and dead brush was cut and removed from theaccess-ways to maintain access to the lode mining claim group.All work was completed for the 2017 Assessment year by GilesW. Goswick and associates for the benefit of said claims.All excavation, road repair and brush removal was performedby Giles W. Goswick and associates on the contigous claim groupdescribed in Exhibit "A";



That all such work and improvements were performed in the
field by Giles W. Goswick and associates;
That all of the above-described work and improvements were

performed at the expense of Giles W. Goswick for the benefit
of the owner of said claims, for the purpose of complying with
the laws of the United States of America pertaining to assessment
or annual work. The work is intended to hold the said claims
during the annual assessment period ending at noon, September
1st, 2017;

That the contigous claim group described in Exhibit "A" is
currently exempt from having to make mining claim rental payments
because they received an approved "Small Miners Exemption from
Payment of Rental Fee" from the Bureau Of Land Management;

Dated this /f~ day of December 2017

dfb2) 4/ 4 OO4LD<1Giles W. Goswick

This instrument was acknowledged before me this 1gil day
of December, 2017 by Giles W. Goswick

In witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed
my notarial seal the day and year first above written.

Notac# Public

My commission expires:

f)1/12£ H- l O,10 2.-1 1 -

~ NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF ARIZONA

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARY E. BRUSH
YAVAPAI COUNTYMZ;'t _ My Commisson Expires March 10 2021Pif 

ENIX. ARIZONA

0

2011 DEC 18 P 2:21

P
! . RECFP<ED--

./



EXHIBIT "A"

MINING PROPERTY

UNPATENTED LODE MINING CLAIMS

The following unpatented lode mining claims which are locatedin Section 6, Township 12 North, Range 1 East, Gila and SaltRiver Base and Meridian, in the Big Bug Mining District,Yavapai County, State of Arizona; all which are recorded inthe Office of the County Recorder of said county;, the bookand pages, location and recordation dates, location, and theBLM serial numbers are as follows:

Yavapai BLM BLMCounty Location Recording AMCName Book/Page Date Date LOCATION Number

BlueTick#1 4960/344 4-24-2013 5-31-2013 Sec.6-T12N-Rl E 423374

BlueTick#2 4960/345 4-24-2013 5-31-2013 Sec.6-T12N-Rl E 423375

BlueTick#3 4960/346 4-24-2013 5-31-2013 Sec.6-T12N-Rl E 423376

BlueTick#4 4960/347 4-24-2013 5-31-2013 Sec.6-T12N-Rl E 423377

BlueTick#5 4960/348 4-24-2013 5-31-2013 S ec . 6 - T 1 2N -R l E 423378

BlueTick#6 4960/349 4-24-2013 5-31-2013 Sec.6-T12N-Rl E 423379

BlueTick#7 4960/350 4-24-2013 5-31-2013 Sec.6-T12N-Rl E 423380

O --;
T g --S  .1

CD

7> Co

REF.FIXED7-4
r--'

C N .51
N
-



THIS IS ~ CONFORMED COPY OF INSTRUMENT/

RECEM. #_~~LIZLQC16_~401.1
RECORDED ON / 0-/ 14//7 ATLL:22(Lic

LESLIE M. F ,; +N, YAVAPA! CO. PICORDER
C DE,JTY

When recorded return to:
E-uGiles W. Goswick ZIZ = 2/P.O. BOX 157 · 0

Fri coHumboldt, Arizona 86329 S 59 i
X _

AFFIDAVIT OF LABOR PERFORMED AND IMPROVEMENTS BADEOO
2 -0

R:CEIVEDState of Arizona ) N
)SS 0

--County of Yavapai) >ND
-

Giles W. Goswick being first duly sworn, desposes and says
that he is a citizen of the United States of America and morethan 18 years of age, residing at 9755 Poland Junction Road,Humboldt, Arizona 86329. That in his capacity as agent forhimself, he is personally acquainted with the mining claim
described in exhibit "A", attached hereto and made part hereof,which claim is situated in the Big Bug Mining District, YavapaiCounty, Arizona,the location notice of which is of record inthe office of County Recorder of said county at books and pagesset forth in Exhibit "A".

That the notice of location of said claim is posted within
the following Section, Township, and Range : Section 25, Township12.5 North, Range 1 West, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,Yavapai County, State of Arizona;

That Giles W. Goswick whose mailing address is P.O. BOX 157,Humboldt, Arizona 86329 is the owner of the above describedclaim;
That between noon on the 2nd day of September 2016 and noonon the 1st day of September 2017 at least $400.00 (Four HundredDollars) worth of work and improvements were done and performedupon and for the benefit of said claim not including locationwork of said claim;
That such work and improvements consisted of repair andmaintenance of the creek crossing and access roads with abulldozer and backhoe which were badly damage by severe rainsfollowing the Goodwin forest fire. The work also included

sampling of mineralized outcrops. Mechanical repair andmaintanance of the road and creek crossing was completed using
a bulldozer and backhoe. Manual repair of the road and creekcrossing was also completed. In addition burned and dead brushwas cut and removed from the access-ways to maintain access
to the lode mining claim group. All work was completed for the
2017 Assessment year by Giles W. Goswick and associates forthe benefit of said claim.
All excavation, road repair and brush removal was performed
by Giles W. Goswick and associates on the claim described in
Exhibit "A" ;



That all such work and improvements were performed in thefield by Giles W. Goswick and associates;
That all of the above-described work and improvements wereperformed at the expense of Giles W. Goswick for the benefitof the owner of said claim, for the purpose of complying withthe laws of the United States of America pertaining to assessmentor annual work. The work is intended to hold the said claimduring the annual assessment period ending at noon, September1st, 2017;
That the mining claim described in Exhibit "A" is currentlyexempt from having to make mining claim rental payments becauseit received an approved "Small Miners Exemption from Paymentof Rental Fee" from the Bureau Of Land Management;

Dated this ~'~~ day of December 2017

40 4 *uuk
Giles W. Goswick

This instrument was acknowledged before me this 1 411 dayof December, 2017 by Giles W. Goswick

In witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixedmy notarial seal the day and year first above written.

~La4 22. ~6241
N~£ary Public

My commission expires:

6\ARCH CO, 202.\ MARY E BRUSH
OFFICIAL SEAL

Fil; 66-  }ki NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ARIZONA0*25. YAVAPAICOUNTYr.~.1 My Commisson Expires March 10, 2021
33PHOENIX.ARIZONA

r-rt

-
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EXHIBIT "A"

MINING PROPERTY

UNPATENTED LODE MINING CLAIMS

The following unpatented lode mining claim which is located

in Section 25, Township 12.5 North, Range 1 West, Gila and Salt

River Base and Meridian, in the Big Bug Mining District,

Yavapai County, State of Arizona; which is recorded in
the Office of the County Recorder of said county;, the claim

name, Yavapai county Recorder recordation number, location date,

BLM recordation date, location, and the BLM serial number are

as follows:

Yavapai BLM BLMCounty Location Recording AMCName Recordation Date Date LOCATION NumberNumber

Mega Lotto 2017- 7-21-2017 8-07-2017 Township 123 445338

0038275 North

Range 1 West

Section 25

PHOENIX. ARIZON

Zilll DEC 1 8 P
 3 22

' ' r F j f- r J
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THIS (:01»'IrC,liq,ED COPY OF INSTRUMENT/
RECEPIION m ~f) 1 1 - DA64/0 1s
RECOPCED ON /* // 4// 7 AT U :Mzl*-
LES'.IE M. H,7¥knN. YAVAPH. CO. RECORDER

*« 6*wt<- DE,~TY
D

When recorded return to:

2 4 -1
Giles W. Goswick 65 ~P.O. BOX 157 m on,Humboldt, AZ 86329 -4

~-:1n : -/.

50NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD --

gElvED,-1

N
0

State of Arizona ) Z
)55 >

18 P
 2: 22

County of Yavapai )

Giles W. Goswick being first duly sworn, desposes and says
that he is is citizen of the United States of America and more
than 18 years of age, residing at 9755 Poland Junction Road,
Humboldt, Arizona 86329. That in his capacity as agent for
himself, he is personally aquainted with the lode mining claim
described in exhibit "A", attached hereto and made part hereof,
which claims is situated in the Big Bug Mining District,
Yavapai County, Arizona, the location notice of which is of
record in the.office of the County Recorder of said county at
recordation number set forth in Exhibit "A".
That the notice of location of said claim is posted within

the following Section, Township, and Range: Section 25, Township
12* North, Range 1 West, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
Yavapai County, State of Arizona;
That Giles W. Goswick whose mailing address is P.O. BOX 157,

Humboldt, Arizona 86329 is the owner of the above described
lode mining claim;
Due to the filing of the claim during the calendar year of

2017 no annual assessment work was required. However assessment
work was completed and and Affidavit of Labor Performed and
Improvements Made filed with the Recorders Office in Yavapai
County and with the Bureau of Land Management State Office.
A Notice of Intent to Hold Mining Claim has been filed with
the Yavapai County Recorders Office in Yavapai County where
the claim is located. This is only to further state my continuing
interest in said claims. Let it be known that the required work
for the year 2017-2018 will be performed in a timely manner
and as prescribed by existing laws.

Dated this /7- day of December , 2017 p<) 2/4 #46#petiof
Giles W. Goswick



EXHIBIT "A"

MINING PROPERTY

UNPATENTED LODE MINING CLAIMS

The following unpatented lode mining claim which is located

in Section 25, Township 12.5 North, Range 1 West, Gila and Salt
River Base and Meridian, in the Big Bug Mining District,

Yavapai County, State of Arizona; which is recorded in
the Office of the County Recorder of said county;, the claim

name, Yavapai county Recorder recordation number, location date,

BLM recordation date, location, and the BLM serial number are

as follows:

Yavapai BLM BLMCounty Location Recording AMCName Recordation Date Date LOCATION NumberNumber

Mega Lotto 2017- 7-21-2017 8-07-2017 Township 126 445338
0038275 North

Range 1 West

Section 25

PHOENIX. ARIZONA

ZOil DEC 18 P
 2: 22

, 
O

ff'EIVED



I -\/ r 6-*k "- L %1LD,les W. L.Dos ; /6*9 - /6/Alili
726736*-15*/. 1.L:15=3 I

~UVIA~6~C~ A*€~2 1 , =.

 '14 .-U

, ~ PRESCOTT, AZ1 41'U,Z.t LA -j 86303
7016 3560 0000 3041-9276

u:%*STAGE

DES@l~VT U
1013 $7101-85604 ---, - - R2304Mllt483-55

----

13 - af 1--AMA ]V\'EtifEM-ey.nU N -EbuteAU
2- N , Ar-: ZOMA '5+ATe O 1-tile. 4

CL 2-:
-- 1-I  One.1140¥+ACevA-¥A\ Ave.. Ste. 866

EL
M 

,7
 S

 TA
i

U 7 -pk0 enix, AZ 85664 - 44 ZY-LU , -
2 ti
- RETURN RECEIPT

RE~UESTED
85004$4427 (041 ll,,I1,,liliiI,llilIllI, 1III1i,I.lIllIil,lll,lIII,lil;Ililiili

j



Keceipt rage 1 ot 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4045918
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4157282
Date of Transaction: 12/19/2017

CUSTOMER:
GILES GOSWICK
PO BOX 157
HUMBOLDT,AZ 86329-0157 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / f1 1.00 POL 20179 -n/a - 90.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC423374/$90.00 1 N 01

TOTAL: $90.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 90.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 12/18/2017
CHECK NO: 3818

NAME: GOSWICK, GILES
PO BOX 157
HUMBOLDT AZ 86329-0157 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 12/19/2017



L... rED STATES Yift A.  92=3377
Form 3830-2 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
(October 2013) ' ' BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT l---_J FORM APPROVED

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114
Expires: October 31,2016

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 Ave Hq 9338
1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1,201 ¥ and ending on September 1, 20 /8
2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States

of America on September 1 , 201*
3, The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this forn

the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only),

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing o f this waiver.
5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice o f

intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
6, The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U,S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001. the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent

document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to $250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.
7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

1 3.Oe \,<lk#.1 4233 74
2 -83 ue - I i c.k#Z 423375
3 -83 u e 1 -72 k* 3 42 33 764 31 ue \ Cck# N L 2 33 1¥
5 -3\Ue- 1 ack # 5 4233 78

L 2 33 Yc
7 15 UC  k#7 423386
8 M enA - o -Wo 445338
9.

10.

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:

Giles 6/, Gojwkk
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)~. 0.736x /51 H u,n 60'A + Az 86329

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) PNTERE (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) f= AUG 3 1 201? ,
 (City) (lmle) (Zip Code)

~ 5---9-l-A-,fx~ __d__ =---

BL_- f ,
-

03
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)- Acr

-7(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (StSte) (Zip Code)
.rD___

cn
-3

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)
(Continued on page 2)



,

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any
false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS
1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830)
2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of

agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
7. This form must be filed no later than September 1 st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are

recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1,2011,
you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011. in the proper BLM State Office.)

8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the
filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately
following the filing of this waiver.

9, Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is
required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing ofthis waiver, --.

Zoll 
P 

:57

63
FOR OFFICFAL USE ONLY

9* 9.1

(Continued on page 3) (Form 3830-2, page 2)



UNITED STATES
Form 3830-2 , DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR AA. 6 4 fs-33 6
(October 2013) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT FORM APPROVED

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114
Expires: October 31,2016

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1,22) 1 9 and ending on September 1, 20/6
2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill. or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States

ofAmerica on September 1,20 / 9
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form,

the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only),

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of

intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false. fictitious, or fraudulent

document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to $250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years. or both.
7, The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

1 VErt Le> 14-0 945336
2.
3.
4.

5.

6.

7.
8.
9.

10.

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are: \ r
lJA. /1Giles V. Goswick 04*9 4/94*,(Owner's Name - Please Print) wner's Signatureip.0.730x is¥ Hovi,6,ld{I Az 86329

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (.City) (Sts (Zip Code)
3$--

85

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature) 0-

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) 2 - (8(Me) (Zip Code)

61
I-J

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owners Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (  State) (Zip Code)
(Continued on page 2)



(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any
false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS
1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
2, The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of

agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
7, This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are

recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1,2011,
you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1,2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)

8, For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the
filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately
following the filing of this waiver.

9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is
required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

2611 Af
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(Continued on page 3) (Form 3830-2, page 2,



Giles W. Goswick
P.O. BOX 157
Humboldt, AZ 86329
Ph:928.417.4049

1011 AUG Ib 
P
 3 51

Bureau of Land Management r
Arizona State Office

1One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427
Ph: 602.417.9528 1r.-4 ._i

CD
August 14th, 2017 -.

Dear Sirs or Madams:

Re: Re-Filing (Ammending) Maintenance Fee Waiver Certification

Filing and Recordation for 8 Lode Mining Claims

Enclosed is a Maintenance Fee Waiver Certification form I wish

to file and record with your office. I located one additional

claim the Mega Lotto on July 21st, 2017 after I submitted a

Maintenance Fee Waiver for seven claims in early July. I wish

to include the Mega Lotto lode claim AMC # 423380. I filed and

recorded the claim with the Yavapai County recorders office.

I also filed with the BLM Arizona State office last week and

received and AMC Number. Enclosed is my revised Maintenance

Fee Waiver Certification form including the newly located lode

claim. There are now 8 (eight) total Lode Mining Claims. Please

examine the completed form before filing and if anything appears

wrong or incorrect please contact me so I can correct the error

before the filing deadline.

Thank you for your help.

-fs,· i we +ov= b enc..105<4--PleASe FA elSincerely, , ,
Af~ro pri/\*c -Gi vn Ancl cle=1-95 9 4-6< alher'

Giles W. Goyick

A/74 v 04 8#eu,d
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UNITED STATES 412/3-19
Form 3830-2 . · DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
(October 2013 1 BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ~~~~~~ FORM APPROVED

~\ MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION 1 OMB NO. 1004-0114
Expires: October 31,2016

SEE /NSTRUCT/0/VS ON PAGE 2

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1,26/ 7 and ending on September 1, ZO /8.
2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States

ofAmerica on September 1 , ZOO .
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form,

the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
4, The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only),

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this w aiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of

intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001. the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent

document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to $250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.
7. The mining claims. mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

1 --33 oa Ic <# 1 423374
2 -13% ue 'ck#Z 423375

k=It 31. l L) el icl 4233-76
1 4.k #4 \1.-) ec 92 33 1 *

5 3 ec. i . c kz =It S 423378
6 -F~Ut .lic< #li 4233 79
7. -125 £1 C- - i ic E * 7 423380
8.
9.

10.

The owner(s) (claimants) o~ the above mining claims and sites are:

6 ,\ co W U) 6594 * c. 0 5270*'«/9#11 4
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

~6.-80% 45* 1-1 6.66'ji- AZ 86321
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name Please Print) ~NTE »ER (Owner's Signature)

AUG 3 1 2~9* ~ '
r-

(Owner's Mailing Address) ' CcitT) -- 5Zate) (Zip Code)
---

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signatur

1, JUL ?41 
P

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)C- -

Ul
CO

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)
(Continued on page 2)



(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

18 U.S,C. 1001 and 43 U,S.C. 1212 make it acrime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any
false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS
1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending o f the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought,
4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of

agent. signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
7. This form must be filed no later than September 1 st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are

recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1,2011,
you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1,2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)

8, For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the
filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately
following the filing of this waiver.

9, Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is
required to be filed by the December 30th following the filiqg ofthis waiver. ' 4

.

.

E -
f 1
-5- CZ~

T. ·-.-7
- f.. )

FOR OFFEIAL USE ONLY

,

07
CO

(Continued on page 3) (Form 3830-2, page 2)



Giles W. Goswick
P.O. BOX 157
Humboldt, AZ 86329
Ph:928,417.4049

q LY -9*F Yov 9
Bureau of Land Management -

CArizona State Office r·-
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800

-. '17Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427
Ph: 602.417.9528

1 JUL 2 U P 2: 58

7--

July 26th, 2017 r-  1 .-3
CLI

Dear Sirs or Madams:

Re: Maintenance Fee Waiver Certification Filing and

Recordation for 7 Lode Mining Claims

Enclosed is a Maintenance Fee Waiver Certification form I wish

to file and record with your office. There are 7 (seven) total

Lode Mining Claims. Please examine the completed form before

filing and if anything appears wrong or incorrect please contact

me so I can correct the error before the filing deadline.

Thank you for your help.

Sincerely,

Giles W. Goswick



Run Date: 08/31/17 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTER .7 Run Time: 02 39 PM
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Customer Information - With Serial No. and Claim Name

ACTIVE CLAIMS
Page 1 of

Admin State: AZ
Geo State: AZ

GOSWICK GILES W CUSTOMER ID: 27896
PO BOX 157
HUMBOLDT, AZ 86329-0157

Serial No. Claim Name/Number Lead Serial No. Disposition

r -4233- - -1 '- -- Iv
AMC. 23'-· 04 \P/VA
AXC 4233 --1 INY =. < *19

DIZE -112 =5 1
1 ',

-
4/*

Number of ACTIVE cases: 8 3--24« Ual 011 4-1» (Le·60* 6* Eo 4.:  n fol,9.1,»f7 1·1'..k --'.  Vt"I,h,i Ir /(L *Af RE CD,
- it,1#*r W'.' i

-5 -6 9 - )1 4 1<(ch 51 EL V #,0 6 ~'p ". '.,.
1 1

-

141(- Th:\ 0,0(.ort 1-&*e_ Lug-· ir,·- v, < 6.e : 1 gi 31, 1,8

(·u-7 2 0 IF J, r. C..2.- ' 4,0/. , AS
.ril t I

'

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM.



Order Detail Page 1 of 1

Order Detail

h·ansaction 11) 1()36934 Recei,e Date()8 08 2()17
Order I >pe \ RewiF 11)3927:83

Order St,itusli Reference Transaction
01-der Date<)8 08 2017 Last l pdated B> 2450

Login 11):2450 Last l pdate I sertcoladon
1.ogintcoladon Last Ij)date Date 8 847 15:02

Customer ID Addressl ]~C) 130\ 157
Firstrame (, 11 . 1 . 4 ./ ddres . 2 7 5 1 - 11Aliddle Initi,11 C it, 111:\IBE)[_1) 1 State:\/Zip - P
Lait \amel jOSH ICK ('oununl S
Compan> Plione928-925- 10 1 9 g-: 59'- 4 4FU.. Ap-. CLIL",

AssignorID ".
 v ~A~~ 2,5·FL,·t ,~.» » 4

Fh.t \Ame \1042 - ....P.' . I ./...6  2-

Middle Initial : 'H . , 
...*nl,- I y rl

I.Ast N Ime
Comp alli

AR fl:i2 Historical Order iumbet  f : f 40 J (4-+ e- \A-ul-£ ,\A H u-7 6. 'rvi Fli. 657'; 47 il kJ· ~)41& WL

Order Itenis, vAHEL fs B Al_l.. 8 - CLAIMS *ar Re c d ' - 4/ 6 // 17.

Oll ratill)\12[()1 OrderID Login 01-Date T>pe 01> l tiltlii:e lotal Bill\,imberBilll.ineR]11) Cost('tr Rept()
18287692 40369341coladoti 08 08 2017( 1.00 0.0() 20.00 1.1..\/9200001.LAZ92'
28287693 -4036934 tcolad01108 08 2017(' 1.00 0 .C)() 37.00 1.1.AZ920000 1_[.,·1792
38287694 4036934tcoladon08 08 20 ITC' 11)() 0.00]55.00 1.1.AL920000 1.1..·11.92

https://ihnocopOap933.blm.doj.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder-_ro?login i... 8/31/2017



USPS.com® - USPS Traci'ing® Results Page 1 of 2
.

Track Another Package +

Remove

Tracking Number: 70161370000003184939

I Delivered

Updated Delivery Day: Wednesday, August 16,2017
Product & Tracking Information See Available Actions

Postal Product: Features:
First-Class Mad® Certified Mail™

See tracking for related item: 9590940216746053246086
(/go/TrackConfirmAction?tlabels=9590940216746053246086)

DATE & TIME STATUS OF ITEM LOCATION

August 16, 2017, 1:47 pm Delivered, Left with Individual PHOENIX, AZ 85004

A

Your item was delivered to an individual at the address at 1 47 pm on August 16, 2017 In PHOENIX, AZ 85004

August 16, 2017, 9.21 am In Transit to Destination ON ITS WAY TO PHOENIX, AZ 85004

August 16, 2017, 8.08 am Out for Delivery PHOENIX, AZ 85004

August 16, 2017, 7 58 am Sorting Complete PHOENIX, AZ 85004

See More

Available Actions

Text Updates

Email Updates

See Less

Can't find what you're looking for?
Go to our FAQs section to find answers to your tracking questions

FAQs (http://faq.usps.com/?articleld=220900)

https://tools.usps.com/go/TrackConfirmAction?tRef=fullpage&tLc=2&t... 8/31/2017



USPS.com® - USPS Trai ig® Results Page 2 6f 2

There's an easier way to track your packages.

Why jump from page to page to track packages being sent to
you? With My USPS™,you can easily track all your packages
in one place Sign up to·

· Set up automatic email and text alerts, so you'll never have
to manually track a package again

· Provide delivery instructions, so your carrier knows where to
leave packages

Sign Up

(https://reg.usps.com/entreg/RegistrationAction_input?

app=UspsTools&appURL=https%
(https://www.usps.com/)

3A%2F%
HELPFUL LINKS ON ABOUT.USPS.COM OTHER USPS SITES LEGAL INFORMATION
Contact Us 2Ftools.usps.com% About USPS Home Business Customer Gateway Privacy Policy
(https://www.usps.com/help/welcome.htth?tp //about.usps.com/) (https://gateway.usps.com/) (httpd/about.usps.com/who-we-
Site Index Newsroom Postal Inspectors are/privacy-policy/privacy-policy-2Fg0%
(https://www.usps com/globals/site- (http://about.usps.com/news/welcome.h¢hllps·//postalinspectors.uspis gov/) highlights htm)
index.htm) 2FTrackConfirmActiorEPS Service Updates Inspector General Terms of Use
FAQs (http://faq.usps.com/) (http://about usps.com/news/service- (http://www.uspsoig gov/) (http://about.usps.com/termsofuse.htm)

alerts/welcome htm) Postal Explorer (http //pe usps gov/) FOIA (http //about.usps.com/who-we-
2linput%3FtRef% Forms & Publications National Postal Museum are/foia/welcome.htm)

(http //about.usps.com/forms- (http://wvmpostalmuseum.si.edu/) No FEAR Act EEO Data
3Dfullpage°/026tlc°/0 publications/welcome htrn) Resources for Developers (http://about.usps com/who-we-are/no-

Government Services (https'//www.usps com/webtools/welcorfmahtmywelcome.htm)
302%26text28777% (https://www.usps.com/gov-

services/gov-services.htm)
3D%26tLabels% Careers

(htlp //about.usps.com/careers/welcome.htm)
3D70161370000003184939%

Copyright©2017 USPS Atl Rights Reserved.
252C)

(https://www.facebook.com/USPS?rf=108501355848630) ~ (https://twitter.com/usps)

~ (http://www.pinterest.com/uspsstamps/) ~ (https://www.youtube.com/usps)

https://tools.usps.com/go/TrackConfirmAction?tRef=fullpage&tLe=2&t... 8/31/2017



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MC NATIONWIDE CLAIMANT LISTING
August 31, 2017

AZ National
Cust CLAIMAF Total

GOSWICK GILES W
PO BOX 157
HUMBOLDI AZ 86329-0157 8 8

Page 1
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NOTICE! !

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 4/29/2019

@~®11111'i Ijiii Iiiiiiijii im Iiii
Box Number= AZ15006

~~®11111'i Iim Iiiii Iiiii IrI I"I
Claim Begin-End: AMC445338-AMC445338

5 Miscellaneous

Illl'lli lll'llilll Illl' Illill Ililli AZ15006-8 AMC450400-AMC453366



NO
DOCUMENTS

FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND



NOTICE//

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 4/29/2019

l illilli ll Illilill'll 11111 lilli lilli Illilill
Box Number= AZ15006

hill
Claim Begin-End: AMC445338-AMC445338

~ 6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

Illl'lli ll'illilll Illil ill'll 111'll AZ15006-8 AMC450400-AMC453366



MINING CLAIM STATUS REPORT
Data Entered: 4 /(( //1 -0814~ MTP Checked By: S f 11 ~ 7*7 A)*'Pl

GEO Checked By: 4 ~ i U//7 Ata-

LEAD SERIAL NUMBER: AMC 44666 6 thru AMC

NUMBER OF CLAIMS & TYPE: CHARGES:

LODE Processing Fee @ $20 = $ 6770

PLACER Location Fee @ $37 = $ .431
ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $ 155 = $ 1SET -
MILL SITE Add'I Maint Fee for Assoc Placer = $

TUNNELSITE SUBTOTAL $

TOTAL ACREAGE : Per Claim Other Fees $
(Placer Only)

Other Fees $

NUMBER OF LOCATORS : TOTAL $ eli,
DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA : Over-the-Counter [~L Mail [ 1 TIMELY FILED: Yes [ No[ ]

LEGAL DESCRIPTION : T j~6 d R i Id SEC 16
T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC

BLM [ ] FORESTSERVICE [ ] SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes [ 1 No [ 1
WILDERNESS AREA [ ]

SPLIT ESTATE: N/A [ ] SX [ ] PX [ ] OTH ER [ ]

AMC44533@

SRHA [ ] Was proper Notice filed if located on SHRA Land? Yes [ ] No [ ]

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPENING ORDER FROM 1944 TO 1993:
Open to Entry On N/A [ ]

COMMENTS/STATUS: VOID [ ] PARTIALLY VOID [ ] PVT MINERALS [ ] WITH DRAWN LANDS [ ]

OTHERI \ ,1/0 /12 #75 6,<7*,1,6£6 7-6/ FO,2-,10'96 OVER-iMP-ENG PATCArth LAA,J. fA ANTS

0 40-1,3 :  d 673-95'/. /~

[ 1 Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

********************FINAL ADJUDICATION ********************
DATE *//0»t~ INITIALS~-



THIS IS A CONFORMED COPY OF INSTRUMENTI
RECEPTION #2 ~t7-~l).75~
RECORDED ON -1-LZLLI 7TUS"----.

AT_41-3-1fl~-
~56(E_ M; HO~MAN,1 r«PA! CO. RECORDER

DEPUTY

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM 10' U
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the MESA Loto BLM C=

- r-J
-  I.JDate <

lode mining claim has been located Stamp 0 ZE
f CD

by Giles V. Goswick whose current mailing - 1
_J

address is -FO TE>OX 1 5 7- : -0 , /r.'
H u*60\ A 4-/ A ¥lzonA 8632 1 ..C

-

The general course of this daim is 500+11Wcs~- to Ncrt\4 eAS+ and it is situated in YAVAFAi
County, Arizona. This daim is /£1' 9 5 feet in len gth and ADD feet in width. This daim runs

from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately I Z 9 5 feet in a

Nits°E direction tothe Nor·Vk end line and ZOO feet in a 54 50 4 direction tothe
500-~"~la end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each

end line of the daim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section Z 5 , Township ~~ ~2

AMC445338N , Range 1 w , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this daim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) NE /4 A AJ N W Xi .

of sx.14. 25,-83*rjc 1\6=s4 ,ou.'K.sh.r /2 ,£ 190 44i-
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this daim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 4-kc- 16CA-~-664 rho vu>*teM-~-i S A~ry-*A,h~A-c\'~

360 f-ect- Ner~keAst (N. 492) O-i- Le cAv (A e~~4 rAncc- 61- ~A t nu Ke-

4-uRn el locAr AL= ce.4-(. o-* sec~-ce#4 Z 5 AJ 700 f=4- 44* 4-~~
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 41«ayof 46 eMA Ceute* 04 MenA Le #t ., 20_2_7

V-/LOCATOR (s) Cor ,/ve 5 LJ l(: 6 5 w / c ~

Adt V K. Form MCF100
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



IV\ er , L 6
MINING CLAIM MAP

Lode 00 Placer ( )
4 1 mile I

A '

'0 4

1 
m

ile 46- \
----25-- -

C1 f T

-- 1

Zall AUG -1 
P
 3: 14

V 1 2C,

Scale : 1" = 2000 feet z~
1. The above map depicts the Me-Ju, Le-pro mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

AMC44533825 , Township /24 No.11 Range 1- \dest Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
YAVAp Al County, Arizona.

2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: x L Wcoct e.4 -r osA
T,YJ £(AR MJ Atient- four Lect A6 6Vt -1\,c -nrouwd.3. ~rhe bearings and distances in degrees and feet between daim corners are as depicted on the map. Ah A A s

~c\Cous :-RcMe~A Lc-We loAL C.lAZ*1 55 1495 4-ect lo~jAMAFormMCFIOOa
666 feet- w,Jo. AMA 6(A#-3 1445©E fv-0.~ e.Jc=.1-~* -L eb A C.(4+tr Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



Giles W. Goswick
P.O. Box 157
Humboldt, AZ 86329
ph. 928.925.4049

August 3rd, 2017

ZOil AUf
-.

r- 07) ./.IBureau of Land Management ,
Arizona State Office -1 -J ,- 1

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 ---0Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 1

Ph: 602.417.9528 S W
i -
i

-

Re: File and Record 1 Unpatented Lode Mining Claim

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is one Location Notice for a Lode Mining Claim I

wish to file and record with your office. The claim is located

in Yavapai County and has been recorded with the Yavapai

County Recorders office with Book and Page noted on the conformed

copies enclosed. Enclosed is a check for $212.00 for the

fees to process, locate and maintain one lode mining claim.

I am the owner of the patented properties adjacent to the Mega

Lotto; the Hidden Treasure MS#1902 and Christmas Gift MS#3401

The Mega Lotto is located adjacent to but not overlaping the

two patented mining claims. Two maps are enclosed to show the

relationship of the properties and to aid in plotting on the

AMC44533@

master plats.

After filing and recordation please return the original

copies of the Location Notice for Lode Mining Claim to the

address above and a receipt for the filing fees with the BLM.

Thank you for your help.

Sincerely,

Giles W. Goswick
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YAVAPAI COUNTY ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY ERRORS, OMISSIONS AND/OR INACCURACIES IN THIS MAPPING PRODUCT.
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TO ASCERTAIN THE USABILITY OF THE INFORMATION.
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RUN TIME: 07:28 AM RUN DATE: 08/11/2017
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng

Section

Mtrs = 14 0122N 001OW 025, 14 0122N 001OW 999

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 1

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 07:28 AM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 08/11/2017
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 1

Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Serial Number

Serial Number: AZA 024110PT
Total Case Acres: 80.590

Casetype Case Disp 14 0122N oolow Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

220200 AUTHORIZED 025 FF 1 PART MS 3401;



TOWNSHIP 12% NORTH RANGE 1 WEST OF THE GIL-A AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
YAVAPAICOUNTY STATUS OF PUBUC DOMAIN

LAND AND MINERAL 11TLES

INDE) TO SEGREGATED TRACTS
RESURVEY ORIC,NAL SURVEY

miCT NO T R SEC SUBDIVISION

FOR ORDERS AFFECHNG DISPOSAL OR USE OF
UNDEN·nlED LANDS VITHDRA*N FOR CLASSIFICATION,
MINERALS~ WATER AND/OR OTHER PUBLIC PURPOSES.
REFER TO iNDEX OF MISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS

AN Tp induded in Wdl Presil NF Proc 6 10/21/1899

DIST NO 2

MDS 223 Wl/2
224 El /2

A 8460 PL 359
Secs 22 - 24

SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PJT SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT
NOl NO 2 NO 3 NO 3 NO 4 NO 4

19 20 21 22 23 24

SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT SEE SJPPLEMENTAL PLAT SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT SEE SUPPLEMIENTAL PLAT ~~E~SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT
NO 7 NO 7 NO 6 NO 6 NO 5

30 29 28 27 26 25

f.5 1607 1

SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT SEE SUPPLEMENTALPLAT SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT ~
NO 7 NO 7 NO 87

31 32 33 34 35 36
L.£7%
Fi:Ar.Z *...

AR 0176089,e '55
CURRENT TO GS 3..IN= ST.TEMENT

SCALE in choirts Ih~, plot Im D- Burect/s Rec~rd of lit~ ~rd shoul . used #r-------1 T 12% N
10 5 0 10 I . 60 u,ly I c grephle cS,pla, of the te-,hlp,urny 4* Rgc- 2-9-2004

, •ff~ct~d by -nent, of r~vers or ot~* badl~* of *
R*f,r '0 th~ ec*»tr.~ *ur••~. & Df,tfl¤' ,Lr~jy k,fc,ma~tol, 

IR 1 w



TOWNSHIP 12% NORTH RANGE 1 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
YAVAPAI COUNTY o STATUS OF PUBUC DOMAIN

4 LAND AND MINERAL nTLES

1» le« 1 3680 MTP
AP OZ7680 SUPPL SECS 25.26.PL 1.7 lili ~319 /'~

INDEX TO SEGREGATED mACTS

AR 036131 -. AR 5 408 1-/// f 1RACT NO T R SEC %eDIVISM

..... ORICINAL SURVEY

=13% 11- 4
6
027

10

ro« oFOERS AFFECRIC WSPOSAL OF USE OF

26- 25
8 2233 12 2290 1 11 3688 10 2522

UNIDENTIFIED LANDS NUMDRA~ FOR CLASSIRCATON.
MINERAI S, WATER AND/OR OTHER PUBUC PURPOSES,
REFER TO INDEX OF MISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS

Atl Tp mduded m Wdl Prescott NF Pm 6 10/21/1899
414/'4 *-4 DIST NO 2 (Juns FS)

1 13 3697 14 3878 MOS 224 El/2
1 ,

1
11 2617

\.2....9. AR .76.

I
a' j

NO 5

CURRENT TO GS J...%.ATOIENT
SCALE In cholns TN, . / - Bur,c. .= . Tloe, ¢ id ,hou,J be usad P. T 12% N

5 0 5 10 orly ....oph!- .*10, I the .** -My det. Rec- 2-12-2004 -
orde h~r*on do not re~ct *ar,g~  *hlch may hove bel i R 1 W- effected by -ents of r+~rs or 001(  Dodle of der
R.fer to th~ cod·»ticl -1. 1~r cmc. -My Ir'orm..1
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